Bengali languages institutions. Attendance remained high, with a 98% rate,
and evening programs supplemented their education with English tuition,
spoken English classes, and computer courses.

Key Interventions

School Enrolment:

Evaluation Programs
Two thousand one hundred and thirty (2130) children received comprehensive
academic support through regular reporting to the CMS Educational Officer,
monthly updates to individual care plans, focused subject tutoring, and additional
assistance for slow learners.

Awareness Initiatives on Child Rights and Child Marriage

[...]

Regular Tuition Support to Improve Academic Performance
More than 250 children showed academic improvement through regular English
and computer classes, online tuition for 9th to 12th-grade students, and
structured daily study sessions led by our staff.

Enrolment Management
Three hundred and thirty-two (332) new children from rural areas were enrolled
into our residential care programs in collaboration with the CWC and DCPO.

Parent Meetings
Over fifty (50) regular parent meetings were held to strengthen engagement and
provide counselling for the parents of children under the care of CMS.